Public Meeting of the City of Bonita Springs Historic Preservation Board Thursday, January 27, 2022 at 5:30 P.M. City Hall, Room 118 9101 Bonita Beach Road Bonita Springs, Florida 34135

Interested parties may participate in-person, or provide comment by e-mailing any comments to the City at <u>CITYMEETINGS@CITYOFBONITASPRINGS.ORG</u>. Please include the meeting date in the subject line of your e-mail.

All e-mails for public comment must be received by 4:00 p.m. on January 26, 2022. All submitted written comments will become part of the official record of the meeting.

Two or more members of the Bonita Springs City Council may be present and may participate at the meeting. The subject matter of this meeting may be an item for discussion and action at a future Bonita Springs City Council meeting.

AGENDA

- I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PUBLIC COMMENT
- IV. REVIEW A DEMOLITION DELAY WAIVER REQUESTa. 10575 Crockett Street
- V. BONITA SPRINGS WONDER GARDENS PRESENTATION ON FUTURE PROJECTS
- VI. DISCUSSION ON FUNDING REPRINTS OF THE BROCHUREa. Discuss if edits and updates are needed
- VII. BOARD MEMBER UPDATES
- VIII. STAFF UPDATES
- IX. PUBLIC COMMENT
- X. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: October 28, 2021
- XI. CONFIRM NEXT MEETING DATE: February 24, 2021

XII. ADJOURNMENT

Any person requiring special accommodations at any of the meetings because of a disability or physical impairment should contact Lisa Roberson at 239-949-6262, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. If a person decides to appeal a decision made by the Council in any matter considered at this meeting/hearing, such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, to include the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based.